TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph N Grasso		03/25/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781793	IPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-974-2385 Phone: Email: laperle@apple.com Correspondent Name: Thomas R. La Perle 1 Infinite Loop Address Line 1: Address Line 2: MS: 3TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. La Perle
Signature:	/Thomas R. La Perle/
Date:	03/29/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0113**

900022108

source=GrassoAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 25, 2005, is by and between Mr. Joseph Grasso and his company Web Pods, Inc., a sole proprietorship, both having a place of business at 22 Parsons Court, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 ("Assignor") and Apple Computers, Inc., a California corporation with a business address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, owns, and has used the IPOD name and mark on and in connection with computer goods, including a public internet kiosk enclosure containing computer hardware (hereinafter "the Mark"):

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark (including without limitation United States Trademark Registration No. 2,781,793 and any other registrations and other applications therefor worldwide), together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for past infringement of the Mark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover damages and profits for the same.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized corporate officers as of the dates set forth hereinbelow.

TOSEDII OD ASSO INIDIVIDUALI IV
JOSEPH GRASSO,∤INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SOLE PRØPRIETOR OF WEB PODS, INC.
\sim 31.1 $-$
Dated: SCOTT H. KALIKO, ESQ
ATTORNEY AT LAW
STATE OF NEW YEARS OF A SECOND SERVICE OF A SECOND SECOND SERVICE OF A SECOND SE
COUNTY OF Belge ()
On this 6 day of hin the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he within instrument and acknowledged that he within instrument and acknowledged that he will be same. Witness my hand and official seal.
APPLE COMPUTER, INC.
Ву:
Name: KEUNU SAUL
Title: Assistant Secretary
Dated: MARCL 29, 2005
STATE OF (California) SS.
COUNTY OF SACRET (I.C.)
On this $\frac{\partial C}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial C}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial C}{\partial t}$ in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, $\frac{\partial C}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial C}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial C}{\partial t}$, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that executed the same. Witness my hand and
official seal. 60453061 v1 Stone 8 Outsolen
RHARON F FRESSER SHARON

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/29/2005



TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0115